ol N

Attest:

VILLAGE OF WHEELER
SPECIAL BOARD MEETING
WEDNESDAY AUGUST 27, 2025
6:00 P.M.

105 W TOWER RD
WHEELER WI 54772
AGENDA

CALL TO ORDER: By President Hakanson @ 6:00
ROLL CALL: Trustee Milune Present. President Hakanson Present; Trustee Marten Excused Absent
PROOF OF POSTING: Meeting was posted at the Village Hall, post office and the Village website

REVIEW AND APPROVE USDA DRAW REQUEST 1 FOR WWTP/LIFTSTATION UPGRADES AN WELL
PROJECT/WATER PROJECT

a.

b.

Meeting adjourned 6:19 >

Motion: to approve Rural Development Draw Request #1: Wheeler FY24 WWTP/Lift station

Upgrades- Sewer Project. By __President Hakanson__ second by _Trustee Milune
ROLL CALL VOTE:

Lilly Milune ___X__Aye Nay Abstain Absent
Ryan Marten Aye Nay Abstain X Absent
Robert Hakanso X_ Aye Nay Abstain Absent

Motion Carries 2_Ayes ___0___ Nays__0__ Abstains _ 3 Absent
Motion: to approve Rural Development Draw Request #1: Wheeler FY24 Well Project — water
project by _President Hakanson second by __Trustee Milune

ROLL CALL VOTE:
Lilly Milune __X__Aye Nay Abstain Absent
Ryan Marten Aye Nay Abstain __ X__ Absent
Robert Hakanson X _Aye Nay Abstain Absent

Motion Carries 2_Ayes ___0__ Nays 0__ Abstains 1_Absent

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT FROM PEMBER Lift Station REPLACEMENT $296,940.10 Motion to
approve application for payment in the amount of $296,940.10 by Trustee Milune second by
President Hakanson President Hakanson aye. Trustee Milune Aye Trustee Marten Absent.
Motion Carried

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT FROM PEMBER WELL #1 AND WELL #2 IMPROVEMENTS $40,120.40

Motion to Approve application for payment in the amount of $40,120.40 by Trustee Milune
second by President Hakanson. President Hakanson Aye, Trustee Milune Aye, Trustee Marten

Absent Motion carried Wity

N

'
ADJOURNMENT: Motion to Adjourn by President Hakanson Second Trustee Milune MOﬁO“'%}’NH_fE(””’
Qf-¢oRRE: e %

)

W pate: I~ RP-35 : %gg

— ISP i’flu..nl\\\

S&, .
7(964 ““‘E
NSO S
,,fl } ..ruj:“g\\\\\

“u







RURAL DEVELOPMENT DRAW REQUEST

Draw Number: 01

Owner: Village of Wheeler

Project: Wheeler FY24 WWTP/Lifi Station Upgrades - Sewer Project

Payee Description Invoice # Amount

CBS Squared. Inc. [ Wheeler WWTP/Lift Station| | 1508 5 3.700.00
CBS Squared. Inc. Water System Improvements| 1 1650 5 1.800.00
CBS Squared, Inc. Water System Improvements | 1819 S 1.414.00
CBS Squared, Inc. Wheeler WWTP/Lilt Station| 1 1968 $ 2.800.00
CBS Squared. Inc. Water System Improvementy| | 1969 5 2,100.00
CBS Squared. Ine. Wheeler WWTP/Lift Station] 12111 5 4.000.00
CHS Squared. Inc. Water System Improvements| 12112 S 926.00

CBS Squared, Inc. Wheeler WWTP Lift Station| 12294 5 7.000.00
CBS Squared, Inc. Water System Improvements| 12295 S 700.00

Total Funds Expended for Period

$ 24.440.00

(TS total st march the toral helow)

Source of Funds

Amount

Applicant Contribution

5 27,000.00

RUS USDA Loan (Interim Financing)

5 143,250 44

Other - list 1t applicable

Total Sources of Funds:

§ 170.250.44

USDA Rural Development concurs with payment of the preceding invoices

(This total must match the toral above)

and amounts, provided that

the conditions outlined in the Letter of Conditions and. any amendments to the Letter of Conditions that
may follow. are met. Additionally. the State Office Loan Closing Instructions and Office of General
Counsel Closing Instructions must be completed prior to the advance of USDA RUS Loan Funds and

RUS Grant Funds.

A

Applicant Rural Development

Village President

Title Title

£L72- 2006
Date Date

EVR]







RURAL DEVELOPMENT DRAW REQUEST

Draw Number: 01

Da te: 8"22’2025

Owner: Village of Wheeler
Project: Wheeler FY24 WWTP/Lin Station Upgrades - Sewer Project
Payee Description Invoice # Amount

CBS Squared. Ine, Wheeler WWTP/Lift Station| 12490 !S 2.000.00
CBS Squared, Inc. Water System Improvements| 1249 IS 600.00
CBS Squared, Inc. r Wheeler WWTP/Lif Station| 2602 $ 3.500.00
CRBS Squared. Inc. ithcIcr WWTP/Lift Station| 12758 5 1.000.00
CBS Squared. Ine, I\-‘Jhce[cr WWTP Lift Station| 12924 3 1.000.00
CBS Squared. Inc. Water System Improvementy 12925 /’s 150.00
CBS Squared. Inc. Wheeler WWTP/Lift Station 3110 f& 1.200.00
CBS Squared. Inc. | Wheeler WWTP Lift Station| 13273 S 1.000.00
CBS Squared. Inc, ﬂ\-‘v’heeler WWTP/Lift Station 13430 S 1.000.00
| Total Funds Expended for Period

$11.4350.00

I8 total nust maich the total below)

7

r; Source of Funds I Amount J
Applieant Contribution [ il
RUS USDA Loan (Interim Financing) ’ >

Other - list if applicable e
| Total Sources of Funds: $ 0.0~

. (This satal must match the toral above;
N ¥ &
s
USDA Rural Development concurs with payment of the preceding INVoiees and amounts, provided that
2 >

the conditions outlined in the I_crlcr\(}l“g‘omiilions and. a
may follow. are met, Additionally. the %gﬁfﬁcc Lo
Counsel Closing Instructions must be complé'l\uL[Jrior
RUS Grant Funds. b <

Applicant F
Village President -~
— e .7“_"‘__—_—"__“__
Title >
hﬁ,é'_k_ﬁ——ﬁ_ﬁ_;‘__
Date

~Crh

ny amendments 1o the Letter of ¢ ‘onditions that
an Closifig Instructions and Oftice of General
toic advance of USDA RUS [,

oan Funds and

¥

i
"———ﬁ___
Rural Dcvc[opmegt
%

\‘
S ~
Title e

\\

Date







RURAL DEVELOPMENT DRAW REQUEST

Draw Number: 01 Date: 08/22/2025

Owner: Village of Wheceler

Project: Wheeler FY24 WWTP/Lift Station Upgrades - Sewer Project

Payee Description Invoice # Amount
CBS Squared. Inc. | Wheeler WWTP/Lift Station] 13928 1S 2.000.00
CBS Squared, Ine. | Wheeler WWTP/Lif Station| 14146 [$3.114.7]
CBS Squared. Inc. | Wheeler WWTP/Lift Station] 1431 ] [$ 1.000.00
| CBS Squared, Inc. Wheeler WWTP Lifi Station 14474 £ 6.000.00
CBS Squared. Inc. Water System Improvements 14475 S 100.00
CBS Squared, Inc. Wheeler WWTP/Lift Station 14580 S 9.685.29
CBS Squared. Ine. Water System Improvements| 14587 S 80.00
CBS Squared, Inc. Wheeler WWTP/Lift Station L4810 $ 1.500.00 “
CBS Squared. Inc. Wheeler WWTP/Lift Station| 15110 5 30.273.69
Total Funds Expended for Period S 53.753.69 :I
(This toral mast match the fotal below)
N\ Source of Funds Amount -
App.litg nt Contribution e
RUS USDALoan (Interim Financing) Vol
Other - list it applicable o
Total Sources of Funds: $0.00
\\\ (This fyﬂﬁvm\'r match the total wbove,
P

. '/" :
USDA Rural Development concurs with payment of the preceding invoices<nd amounts. provided that
the conditions outlined in the Letter ofConditions and. any amcndm/cm’s to the Letter of Conditions that

may follow. are met, Additionally. the Sliﬂ"ﬁ!\@fﬁce Loan Closing4nstructions and Office of General

Counsel Closing Instructions must be cnmple[ﬁ%p&im’ tnyﬂfﬁa\ancc of USDA RUS Loan Funds and
RUS Grant Funds. S

N
g ot
f// \"-\
g .

Applicant A Rural Development
Village President A o

o~ ‘;. ‘—__*T__——*‘
Title . Title \'\\

~ fy,

. : .
Date -~ Dite ~

”
/







RURAL DEVELOPMENT DRAW REQUEST

Draw Number: 0l Date: 08/22/2025

Owner: Village of Wheeler

Project;: Wheeler FY24 WWTP/Lift Station Upgrades - Sewer Project

Payee Description Invoice # Amount

CBS Squared, Inc. Water System Improvements 14811 IS 240.00
CUBS Squared, Inc, Wheeler WWTP/Lift Station 14977 $ 2.000.00
CBS Squared. Inc. Wheeler WWTP/Lift Station| 15 126 § 13,000.00
CBS Squared. Inc. Wheeler WWTP/Lifi Station 15266 $ 5.000.00
CBS Squared. Inc. Water System Improvementy 15267 5 1.600.00
CBS Squared, Ine. Wheeler WWTP/Lift Station 15303 $5.000.00
CBS Squared. Inc. Wheeler WWTP/Lift Station| | 5445 $ 5.000.00
CBS Squared. Inc. Wheeler WWTP/Lift Station 15446 $ 12,500.00
CBS Squared. Inc, J\Valcr System Improvements| | 5447 5670.00
Total Funds Expended for Period $47.010.00

(This total st march the total below)

"

Source of Funds Amount "
Applicant Contribution e
RUS USDALoan (Interim Financing) ~
Other - list if applicable d
Total Sources of Funds: $ 0.00~ ]
‘»\\ { Tf:/iuﬁml must mateh the total above)
\ i3

USDA Rural Development concurs with payment of the preceding invoiees and amounts. provided that
v a . % N o . ”~ ™ ‘e

the conditions outlined in the Lcnbr\,g\)t Conditions and. any amcnd)mus to the Letter of Conditions that

may follow. are met, Additionally. the'Suate Office Loan Closi 2 Instructions and Office of General

N,

Counsel Closing Instructions must be compieted prior to/ﬂfrl.(ad\‘nnce of USDA RUS Loan Funds and
N

RUS Grant Funds, -
>
,// \\‘\_
"2
- g "‘\
J/‘ .\‘.l

o ——— - — —
Applicant P Rural Development
Village President a ;

3 P . N
Title : Title b

P N
/'/ \'“-\

Date -~ Date ‘\\\

< i

o \
” e







RURAL DEVELOPMENT DRAW REQUEST

Draw Number: 01 Date: 8/22/2025

Owner; Village of Wheeler

Project: Wheeler FY24 Wel Project - Water Project

Payee Description Invoice # Amount

CBS Squared. Ine. ’\thcler Well Project Engind 11509 S 13.000.00

CBS Squared, Inc. 'thclcr Well Project Engind 11650 S 17.200.00

CRS Squared, Ine, Wheeler Well Project Enging | 1818 S 10.586.00

CBS Squared. Inc. _j Wheeler Wel| Project Engind 1 1969 S 2.900.00 4'
CBS Squared. Ine. [\\"hcelcr Well Project Engind 12112 ]S 2.454.00

CBS Squared, Inc. l‘\\’hcclcr Well Project Engind 12295 S 5.800.00

CBS Squared. Inc, _]_\\’hr.‘efer Well Project Enging 1249 S 1.400.00

CBS Squared, Inc. Jthclcr Well Project Engind 12603 $ 7.000.00

CBS Squared, Inc. J\V’hccler Well Project Enging 12759 8 5.000.00

Total Funds Expended for Period $ 65.340.00

(This fotal must match the toral h’?rm-)

E Source of Funds Amount
Applicant Contribution

RUS USDA Loan (Interim Financing) S 174.890.02
Other - list if applicable

Total Sources of Funds: $ 174.890.02

(This total must march the total above)

USDA Rural Development concurs with payment of the preceding invoices and amounts. provided that
the conditions outlined in the Letter of Conditions and. any amendments to the Letter of Conditions that
may follow, are mer, Additionally. the State Office Loan Closing Instructions and Office of General
Counsel Closing Instructions must be completed prior to the advance ot USDA RUS Loan Funds and
RUS Grant Funds.

w_— |

Applicant Rural Development
Village President

Title Title
F-27-30085 -
Date Date







RURAL DEVELOPMENT DRAW REQUEST

0l

Draw Number: Date: 8/22/2025

Owner: Village of Wheeler

Project: Wheeler FY24 Well Project -

Water Project

Payee Description Invoice # Amount
CBS Squared. Inc. Wheeler Well Project Engind 12925 $ 3.150.00
CBS Squared. Inc. Wheeler Well Project Enging 13274 S 1.000.00
CBS Squared. Inc, Wheeler Well Project Enging 13618 § 44998
CBS Squared, Inc, Wheeler Well Project Enging 14147 S 2,504.15
CBS Squared. Inc. Wheeler Well Project Enging 14312 S 2.000.00
CBS Squared. Inc. Wheeler Well Project Enging 14475 S 5.400.00
CBS Squared. Inc. Wheeler Well Project Engind 14587 $ 7.U| 2.1% |
C'BS Squared, Inc. Wheeler Well Project Engind 14811 $9.760.00
CBS Squared, Inc. Wheeler Well Project Lnging 14978 S 10,000.00
Total Funds Expended for Period $41.276.31
(This total must merch the fotal helow)
Source of Funds Amount 3
A pﬂ?u-au_n Contribution -
RUS USDALoan (Interim Financing)
Other - list if upplicable i
Total Sources of Funds: S 0.00-
~~ % { TM{M’ must maich the total above)

USDA Rural Development concims with payment of the preceding iny o;te's and amounts, provided that
the conditions outlined in the Letter 0FC ondmum and. any amendments to the Letter of C onditions that
may follow. are met. Additionally. the SlaT&()thce [Loan C EOrIﬁE/.llhlll!lell\ and Office of General
Counsel Closing Instructions must be u.umplued prior t),&ﬁc advance of USDA RUS Loan Funds and

RUS Grant Funds, 4_}"&_‘7
:/// N 3
-~ '/P-' ‘.\\\-\_
”~ .\-\.,
Applicant Rural Development_
Village President e
Title Title _
e \
Date”” Date ™~







RURAL DEVELOPMENT DRAW REQUEST

Draw Number: 0l Date: 8/22/2025

Owner: Village of Wheeler

Project: Wheeler FY24 Well Project - Water Project

Pavee Description Invoice # Amount

CBS Squared. Inc. Wheeler Well Project Engind 15267 S 25.400.00
CBS Squared, Inc. Wheeler Well Project Engind 15447 8 9.330.00
CBS Squared. Inc. Wheeler Well Project Engind 15608 8 20,000.00
CBS Squared, Inc. Wheeler Well Project Enging 15844 S 6.000.00
CBS Squared, Inc. Wheeler Well Project Engind 15972 S 4.500.00
Ehlers 'USDA Loan Application As{ 98029 542750
Ehlers USDA Loan Application Asq 98031 S 835.00
LF George Chipper Rental LS01697 $400.00
LF George Bobcat Rental 1.O06423 $541.22
Total Funds Expended for Period $67.453.72

(This total must match ihe total below)

. Source of Funds Amount A
Applicant Contribution i
RUS USBA Loan (Interim Financing) 7
Other - list it @pplicable .

Total Sources of Funds: $ 000"

\-.

{TIMJI must mateh the total above)

>

USDA Rural Development cnﬁhugiwith payment of the preceding invgﬁpelfﬁnd amounts, provided that
the conditions outlined in the Letter of. Conditions and. any amendments to the Letter of Conditions that
may follow. are met. Additionally. the S\mw\()t‘ﬁce Loan Closing Instructions and Office of General

Counsel Closing Instructions must be c:.)lnpic-t\e‘dqa{ior to/Lhedeance of USDA RUS Loan Funds and

RUS Grant Funds.

-
¥ o 8
- i \\\_
e b e
o
- . \\ -~
Applicant P Rural Development._
Village President .
Title " Title e
o .
S
Da[c ” ” Dl]lC 7-\‘\“







RURAL DEVELOPMENT DRAW REQUEST

Draw Number: 01 Date: $/22/2025

Owner: Village of Wheeler

Project: Wheeler FY24 Well Project - Water Project

Payee Description Invoice # Amount
PSC PSC Application 241 1-1-06475 S 819.99
Total Funds Expended for Period $ 819.99

(This total wuest march the total below)

Source of Funds Amount
Applicant Contribution P
RUS LW Loan (Interim Financing) /:"’
Other - list |f4"thIicah]c ol
Total Sources of Funds: $0.00_~

(This ’y,udf must match the rorl ahove)

USDA Rural Development cfﬁpq;rs with payment of the preceding in\'oi;;es/;:nd amounts, provided that
the conditions outlined in the Lclii:'h)f Conditions and. any amcnd/meﬁ'i'.; to the Letter of Conditions that
may follow. are met. Additionally, the State Office Loan Closing Instructions and Office of General
Counsel Closing Instructions must be comth'wg prior lp,xahi:ad\ ance of USDA RUS Loan Funds and

-

RUS Grant Funds. g
e e \\x,
: P o “\-‘-
Applicant e Rural Development :
Village President .~
Title Title S
, s

-~ .

Date Date )







Progress Estimate - Unit Price Wark

Contractor's Application for Payment

Owner: Village of Wheeler Owner's Praject No.:
Engineer: CBS Squared, Inc. Engineer's Project No.: WHELR 22001
Contractor: Pember Companies, Inc Contractor's Project No.:
Project: Lift Station #1 Replacement
Contract:
Application No_: a1 Application Period: From 07/24/25 to 08/18/25 Application Date: 08/18/25
A B c | D | £ | F G i H 1 1 K L
C: Information Work Completed
Work Completed % of
Estimated Value of Work and Materials | Value of
Value of Bid item Qs ity Completed to Date | Materiat Currently| Stored to Date ftem  |Balance to Finish (F
Unit Price (CXE) Incorporated in [EXG) Stored (not in G) H+1) wu/n -1)
Bid item No. Description Item Quantity Units ($) (8) the Work (8} (8 ($) (%) (8)
Original Contract E
5015525 01 |Mamtenance of Traftc 1 3 S 3,500.00 [ $ 050) % 1,750.00 S 1,750.00 S0%| 5 1,750.00
501573301 [Application of Water 10 M Gal S 70,00 | 5 [ . S - %] 5 700.00
50158 1351 [project Sign 1 13 B 900.00 | § X 1.00[s 900.00 S 900.00 100%) 5 -
591 71 1301 1 LS 5 97,700.00 | § 97,700.00 0.40| 5 39,080.00 S 39,080.00 40%| 5 58,620.00
5031313001 |Concrete Slaband fuotings 1 13 3 25,000.00 | § 25,000.00 s - $ - 0%| 25,000.00
SO34110 01 [Pre Cast Uthity Structure 1 (s s 95,000.00 5 5,000.00 5 L 0%] $ 95,000.00
526030101 |Lift Station Control Panel and SCADA Syatem 1 [ S 25000000 | § 250,000.00 s - S - 0%| S 250,000.00
531110001 [Clearing and Grablwng 1 53 S 3.000.00 [ § 1.00[$ 3,000.00 3,000.00 100%| $ -
531231301 96 [&] 5 75.00 | & 96.00{ 5 7,200.00 7,200.00 100%,
531233302 |Repiacement Backill 32 Y S 7500 | $ 32 00| 2,400.00 2,400.00 100%| =
531251000 [si Fence 110 LF S 35018 10100, 353.50 3 353.50 92%| 5 3150
53211 2601 |Crushed Aggregate B. 47 (a4 S 120.00 | 5 5.640.00 128.00 15,360.00 $ 15,360.00 272%{ S (9,720.00]
53217 IBOL_[Hot Mix Asgrhalt Paverment 45 Tons 5 30000 |5 13,500.00 S . S 0 E 13,500.00
532931201 [Turf Fatanishment 150 SY S 2000(35 $ S - 0%] 5 3,000.00
543 310001 |10 Inch PYC Sewer Pipe 83 LF S 25000 | & 20,750.00 84.80] 5 21,200.60 8 21,200.00 102%] $ (450.00)
5333100 02 48 inch Samitary Manhole 2 Each S 10,000.00 | § 20,000.00 200|5 20,000.00 $ 20,000.00 100%| $
533310003 [Facess Manhole Depth 13 G S 380.00 | $ 4,940.00 13.00[ § 4,940.00 5 4,940.00 100%| $ :
533 31 00-04 1 1o Existing Sewers 3 Each S 150000 S 4,500.00 3.00[s 4,500.00 5 4,500.00 100%| 5 =
53332 15 01 sible: Sewage Lift Station 1 LS S 45000000 | $ 450,000.00 0.35] % 157,500.00 5 157,500.00 35%| S 292,500.00
531321502 Uft Station and Grinder Manhole Domelition Work 1 LS 5 1500000 [$ 15,000.00 S - 5 = 0%] 5 15,000.00
533 34 0001 PVL SFM installed by Trenching 125 LF 5 9850 |$ 1231250 130 65, 12,869.03 5 12,869.03 105%] S {556.53)
533340002 g 69 LBS S 39.00 2,691.00 144.00] § 5,616.00 5 5,616.00 209%| 5 12,925 00|
533340003 fronnection of &-inch Sewage Force to Exstng Force Mam i Each 5 4.700.00 | $ 4,700.00 100[3 4,700.00 5 4,700.00 100%| $ =
$33 34 0004 [Piug Valve and Rox 2 Fach S 5.600.00 | § 11,200.00 200[s 11,200.00 $ 11,200.00 100%| $ e
533321501 [Submersible Sewage Liht Station - Elsctric Heating 1 LS 4 1,30000 [ $ s = 5 - 0%] 5 1,300.00
Original Contract Totals| $  1,055,318.50 $ 312,568.53 | § - 5 312,568.53 30%| $ 742,749.97

Unit Price

EJCDC €620 Contractar's Application for Payment
(€] 2018 National Society of Prafessional Enginecrs for EICDC Al rights reserved

1 of2







Progress Estimate - Unit Price Work

Contractor's Application for Payment

Owner: Village of Wheeler Owner's Project No.:
Engineer: CBS Squared, Inc. Engineer’s Project No.: WHELR 22001
Contractor: Pember Companies, Inc Contractor’s Project No.:
Project: Uit Station £1 Replacement B
Contract:
Application No.: o1 Application Period: 07/24/25 to 08/18/25 Application Date: 08/18/25%
A | D [ E T F G | H 1 ) K L
Contr; Work C
Work Completed % of
Estimated Value of Work and Materials | Value of
Value of Bid em Quantity Completed to Date [Materials Currently| Stored to Date Item | Balance to Finish (F
Unit Price (CXE) Incorporated in (EXG) Stored (not in G) (H+1) U/F -1)
Bid Item No. Description Item Quantity Units [£] 15) the Work $) [E)] $) %) 5)
Change Orders
5 $ S $
$ 5 s $
— s $ S S
5 $ $ 5
Change Order Totals| § - $ $ $ - $ -
Original Contract and Change Orders
Project Totals| $  1,055,318.50 | [$ 3123568533 [s 31256853 0%[ S  742,740.97
£JCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
Urit Price [£) 2018 National Society of Profrssional Engineers tor £)CDC 2 of2

All rights reserved







Date: August 27,2025

RE: Wheeler Well #2 and Well #1 Improvements
Village of Wheeler
CBS? WHELR 22002

Rob Hakanson, Village President
Village of Wheeler
105 Tower Road W
Wheeler, Wi 54772

Dear Rob,

Work completed from July 7, 2025, through August 18, 2025, includes: Project Sign,
Mobilization, Clearing and Grubbing, Site Grading, Silt Fence, and Mechanical Work for
Wellhouse #2 Building.

Please approve and sign the Application for Payment, If you have any questions, please
contact me at 715.505.8633.

Sincerely,

bl

Tyler Hastings, PE
Project Manager

Mo Tom T /?Praue o/
Ro b &hj

Ayes f, Mays et |

¢ Way L\/'[

vhssquaredine. com







Contractor's Application for Payment

Owner: Village of Wheeler Owner's Project No.:
Engineer: CBS Squared, Inc. Engineer's Project No.: WHELR 22002
Contractor: Pember Companies, Inc, Contractor's Project No.:
Project: Well #2 and Well #1 Improvements
Contract:
Application No.: 01 Application Date: 8/18/2025
Application Period: From 7/7/2025 to 8/18/2025
1. Original Contract Price S 1,793,988.00
2. Net change by Change Orders S :
3. Current Contract Price (Line 1 + Line 2) S 1,793,988.00
4. Total Work completed and materials stored to date
(Sum of Column G Lump Sum Total and Column J Unit Price Total) s 42,232.00
5. Retainage
a 5% X s 42,232.00 Work Completed S 2,111.60
b. 5% X S - Stored Materials S -
¢. Total Retainage (Line 5.a + Line 5.b) S 2,111.60
6. Amount eligible to date (Line 4 - Line 5.¢) S 40,120.40
7. Less previous payments (Line 6 from prior application)
8. Amount due this application S 40,120.40
9. Balance to finish, including retainage (Line 3 - Line 4, plus 5c¢) S 1,753,867.60

Contractor's Certification

The undersigned Contractor certifies, to the pest of its knowledge, the following:

(1) All previous progress payments received from Owner on account of Work done under the Contract have been
applied on account to discharge Contractor's legitimate obligations incurred in connection with the Work covered by
prior Applications for Payment:

(2) Title to ail Work, materials and equipment incorporated in said Work, or otherwise listed in or covered by this
Application for Payment, will pass to Owner at time of payment free and clear of all liens, security interests, and
encumbrances (except such as are covered by a bond acceptable to Owner indemnifying Owner against any such
liens, security interest, or encumbrances); and

(3) All the Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract Documents and is not
defective,

) ] ) = p—’
Contractor: /¢ rnbp« LOPY AP S :Z NnCc.
i S -,

Signature: “}7 W e AR - Date: 5/— 2 =202
Recommenfl;d by Efgineer Approved by @wner ;]
o LA — By:

Title:  Project Manager Title:

Date:  8/27/2025 Date: _P-27-299 ¢

Approved by Funding Agency

By: By:
Title: Title:
Date: Date:

EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
(¢) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved







Progress Estimate - Unit Price Work Contractor's Application for Payment

Owner: Village of Wheeler Owner’s Project No.: ‘I‘
|Engineer: CBS Squared, Inc. Engineer's Project No.: __ WHELR 22002
Contractor: Pember Companies, Inc Contractor's Project No.:
Project: Well #2 and Well #1 Improvements
Contract:
Application No.: 01 Application Period: From 07/07/2% to 08/18/25 Application Date: 08/18/25
A B C = | E | F G | H 1 ] K L
Contract Information Work Completed
Work Completed % of
Estimated Value of Work and Materials | Value of
Value of Bid Item Quantity Completed to Date Materials Currently|  Stored to Date Item | Batance to Finish (F
Unit Price (CXE) Incorporated in (EXG) Stored (not in G) H+1) (/F =)
Bid item No. Description Item Quantity Units ($) ($) the Work () $) 8) (%) {$)
Original Contract
501581301 [Project Sign 2 Each S 1,000.00 | § 2,000.00 20008 2,000.00 s 2,000.00 100%| S -
5017113-01 [Mobitization 1 15 S 175,085.00 s 175,085.00 0.10(§ 17,508.50 _m‘ 17,508.50 10%|S 157,576.50
SO3 3000- 01 |Well House # 2 Buildug Concrete Slab and Footings 1 LS S 60,000.00 | s 60,000.00 S = S = 0%|S 60,000.00
S023000-02 [Fievated Starage Tank Bullding Concrete Slab and Tootings 1 LS S 40,000.00 | § 40,000.00 5 - S - 0%] 5 40,000.00
5034100 01 |Well House #2 Precast Concrote Building 1 [ S 175000003 175,000.00 3 S - 0%| S 175,000.00
S03 41 00- 02 |Flevated Starage Tank Precast Concrete Building 1 LS S 10500000 [$ 105,000.00 5 - s - 0%| S 105,000.00
5260500 01 |Electrical Work for Well House £1 Building 1 [ S 45,000.00 | s 45,000.00 5 - 5 - 0%| 5 45,000.00
5260500 - 07 [Etectrical Work for Well House #2 Building 1 LS S 85000003 85,000.00 S - L] 0%} § 85,000.00
526 0500 03 [Flectrical Wark for Elevated Storage Tank Building 1 LS S 40,000.00 | § 40,000.00 s - 5 0% S 40,000.00
526 0301 - 01 [SCADA Work for Well House #1 Building 1 LS S 175,000.00 |3 175,000.00 | S S 0%/ § 175,000.00
5260901 02 |SCADA Work for Well House #2 Building 1 Ls S 215000008 215,000.00 5 - $ = 0%| 5 215,000.00
5260501 03 [SCADA Work for Elevated Satrage Tank Building 1 LS $ 1250000035 125,000.00 $ - S - 0%] § 125,000.00
531 110001 [Clearing and Grubisng 1 LS 5 1,000.00 | $ 1,000.00 1.00(5 1,000.00 5 1,000.00 100%) 5 -
S312210-01 |Site Grading 1 LS S 43.000.00 | § 43,000.00 0.10]5% 4,300.00 5 4,300.00 10%| § 38,700.00
5312333 01 |Replacement Backil 100 cy S 30.00 [ s 3,000.00 3 - S - 0%) $ 3,000.00
S312510 01 [Silt Fence 580 | Lr S 3858 2,233.00 110.00] 8 42350 s 42350 19%| $ 1,809.50
5312510 02 [iracking pag 1 Each $ 1,100.00 [ 5 1,100.00 $ - $ - 0%/ $ 1,100.00
532 11 27-02 |Crushed Aggregate Base Course 400 [a] s 57.25 |s 22,900.00 S - S - 0%| S 22,900.00 |
532 1218 01 |Hat Mix Asphalt Restoration on Hill Road 1 LS s 12,150.00 | § 12,150.00 S - S - 0%/ $ 12,150.00 |
532921201 [Turf Establishment 2,500 SY 5 3.00 |$ 7,500.00 S - S 0%| S 7.500.00
533 1100-01 |6 inch DIP Water Myin 240 LF 5 105.00 | § 25,200.00 5 $ = 0%| $ 25,200.00
$331100 02 [Water Main Fitting 500 LB S 2400 |3 12,000.00 5 s 0%/ S 12,000.00
o33 1100-03 [6Inch Gare Valve and Box = 3 Each S 3,500.00 | $ 10,500.00 s - S 0% S 10,500.00 |
$331100 04 [Hydram 1 Each H 6,900.00 [ § 6,900.00 5 - S - 0% $ 6,900.00
5331100 -05 |6 Inch Hydrant Lead 15 LF S 85.00 (4§ 1,275.00 H - S 0% S5 1,275.00
5331100 06 |Connect to Existing Water Mam 1 Fach S 2,80000 |8 2,800.00 S - S 0%] § 2,800.00
5331100 -07 |2-Inch Water Service 30 LF S 120.00 | 5 3,600.00 S - S - 0% S 3,600.00
5331100 08 |2 inch Corparation 1 Each 5 865.00 | $ 865.00 $ S = %] $ 865.00
5331100 09 |2-inch Curb Stop and Box 1 Each s 900.00 | § 900.00 s - s - 0%] S 900.00
5332820 01 |well Work Mobilizatron 1 LS S 15,000.00 | § 15,000.00 S - S 0%| $ 15,000.00
53328 20-02 [Concrote well Base 1 | LS 5 1,500.00 [ § 1,500.00 S - S - 0% § 1,500.00
3332820 03 [Well #1 Submersible Pemg and Motor 1 Ls 5 35,000.00 | § 35,000.00 L] - S - 0%| § 35,000.00
5332820 04 |Well #2 Submersible Purmp and Mator i} LS 3 35,000.00 | $ 35,000.00 S - S - 0% § 35,000.00
533310001 [4-Inch Sanitary Sewer | yteral 220 LF ) 60.00 | S 13,200.00 S - s - 0% $ 13,200.00
[ s333100. 02 [4-tnch Sanitary Sewer Lateral Cannection to Existing B-inch Samitary Sewer 1 Each S 4,200.00 | $ 4,200.00 5 S - 0%| § 4,200.00
53331 00 03 [santary Sewer Lateral Cleanocr B 1 Fach S 700.00 [ § 700.00 S S s 0%| 5 700.00
5334220 01 [15nch HDPE Cutvert 30 LF 3 86.00 [ 2,580.00 S - ] - 0%| S 2,580.00 |
$1023 10 01 [Mechanical Work tor Wellhouse #2 Building 1 LS $ 183,00000[$ 183,000.00 0.0928962 | § 17,000.00 S 17,000.00 9%/ S 166,000.00
54023 10- 07 [Meck ed Storage Tank Bulding N 1 LS 5 50,800.00 | 5 50,800,00 B . S - 0%| S 50,800.00
S4444 17-01 |uiqud e ' Faupment 1 Each s 9,00000 | § 9,000.00 S - S - 0% S 9,000.00
52627 01 -01 |Allowance for | lectog Service to Well #2 Building 1 LS S 40,00000 |5 40,000.00 s 5 - 0%| S 40,000.00
52627 01-02 [Allowance for Electeic Service (o Flevated Storge Tom} Building 1 5 5 500000 [ § 5,000.00 $ - S - 0%| $ 5,000.00
Original Contract Totals| §  1,793,988.00 $ 42,232.00 | $ - $ 42,232.00 2%| $  1,751,756.00

EICDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
Unit Price (€) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCOC. All rights reserved, 1 of 2







Progress Estimate - Unit Price Work

Contractor's Application for Payment

Owner: Village of Wheeler Owner's Project No.:
Engineer: CBS Squared, Inc, Engineer's Project No.: WHELR 22002
Contractor: Pember mo_.:_..,az_wm.\_‘aa: R Contractor’s Project No.:
Project: Well 42 and Well #1 Improvements
Contract:
Application No.: 01 Application Period: From 07/07/25 to 08/18/25 Application Date: 08/18/25
A B [3 | D | E | F G | H 1 ] K L
Contract Information Work Completed
Work Completed % of
Estimated Value of Work and Materials | Value of
Value of Bid item Quantity Completed to Date |Materials Currently| Stored to Date ftem  |Balance to Finish (F
Unit Price (CXE) Incorporated in (EXG) Stored [not in G) (H+1) /F -J)
Bid Item No Description Item Quantity Units ) ($) the Work (&) (%) ($) (%) (5)
Change Orders
S $ 5 $
5 s S = S z $ -
S - S 5 = S -
S $ S 5
5 $ . $ - s
Change Order Totals| § - 3 - -3 s - S -
Original Contract and Change Orders
Project Totals| §  1,793,988.00 | s 4223200 § [s 42,232.00 | 2% S 1,751,756.00
EICDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
Unit Price (¢) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EICOC. Al rights reserved 2 of2







